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Summary

Topic Description Results Benchmark

Communication with school
88%
0
since last survey

Family Efficacy

How confident families are with regard to key parenting skills. 74%     

40th - 59th percentile compared to
others nationally

Learning Behaviors

Families’ perceptions of their child's learning-related behaviors. 61%     

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

Overall quality
80%
 3
since last survey

Physical safety
89%
 2
since last survey

Quality education
86%
 1
since last survey

Relationships/ respect
88%
 1
since last survey

School Fit

Families’ perceptions of how well a school matches their child's
developmental needs.

65%     

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally
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School leadership
89%
 2
since last survey

Supportive place
85%
 1
since last survey

Transportation
86%
 3
since last survey

8,424 responses
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Communication with school

Your average

88%
8,424 responses

Change

0
since last survey

How did people respond?

 1 from last survey Favorable: 86%

Q.1: I am kept informed about my child’s ongoing
learning and progress.

Strongly Agree 32% 2633

Agree 53% 4372

Disagree 11% 908

Strongly Disagree 3% 262
 0 from last survey Favorable: 91%

Q.2: I am kept informed about my child’s grades.

Strongly Agree 38% 3097

Agree 54% 4383

Disagree 7% 547

Strongly Disagree 2% 163

 0 from last survey Favorable: 90%

Q.3: My child’s teacher(s) are available to discuss my
child’s learning needs with me.

Strongly Agree 38% 3092

Agree 52% 4273

Disagree 7% 597

Strongly Disagree 2% 181
 1 from last survey Favorable: 90%

Q.4: I am kept informed about my child’s behavior.

Strongly Agree 37% 3050

Agree 52% 4273

Disagree 8% 667

Strongly Disagree 2% 171

 0 from last survey Favorable: 84%

Q.5: I am provided sufficient notice about activities
like tutoring, after school programs, student
performances, parent workshops, and other events.

Strongly Agree 32% 2633

Agree 52% 4266

Disagree 12% 951

Strongly Disagree 4% 330
 1 from last survey Favorable: 88%

Q.6: I am satisfied with the opportunities for me to be
involved in my child’s school.

Strongly Agree 32% 2598

Agree 56% 4576

Disagree 9% 760

Strongly Disagree 3% 216
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 0 from last survey Favorable: 89%

Q.7: Teachers at my child’s school update grades and
assignments on the Infinite Campus Parent Portal at
least twice a month.

Strongly Agree 33% 2590

Agree 56% 4471

Disagree 8% 654

Strongly Disagree 3% 251
 1 from last survey Favorable: 88%

Q.8: Overall, I am satisfied with the communication
between this school and me.

Strongly Agree 36% 2930

Agree 52% 4216

Disagree 9% 736

Strongly Disagree 3% 262
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Demographics

How did people respond?

Q.1: Do you have internet access at home?

Yes 96% 7864

No 3% 268

Choose not to answer 1% 78

Q.2: Does your child have internet access at home?

Yes 92% 7531

No 7% 566

Choose not to answer 1% 108

Q.3: Is your child receiving Special Education services,
including gifted and talented?

Yes 22% 1774

No 75% 6172

Choose not to answer 3% 244

Q.4: Is your child receiving English Language Learner
(ELL) services?

Yes 7% 563

No 91% 7415

Choose not to answer 3% 212
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Q.5: Are you a district employee?

Yes 14% 1187

No 83% 6791

Choose not to answer 3% 221

Q.6: How could your child’s school do a better job of
partnering with you in your child’s education? (Please
SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

I want more
opportunities to

volunteer in the school
district.

6% 867

I want more ideas for
ways I can support my

child’s learning at
home.

16% 2240

I would like more
opportunities to

partner with my child’s
teacher to set

educational goals for
my child.

18% 2486

I want more
opportunities to
understand the

process for getting
into college.

12% 1614

I want more
opportunities to
understand the

transition from Pre-K
to elementary school,
elementary to middle

school or middle
school to high school.

9% 1276

I want more
opportunities to

participate in helping
to form school

policies.

9% 1169

None of the above. I
am satisfied with the

opportunities I have to
be involved in my
child’s education.

23% 3170

Other 7% 985
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Q.7: What can your child’s school do to help make it
easier to attend classes or events that might interest
you? (Please SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Provide childcare 8% 1094

Provide transportation 5% 684

Provide interpreters 5% 616

Personally invite you 5% 677

Make me feel
welcome at the school

8% 1080

Send notices about
classes or events

earlier

17% 2261

Improve quality of
classes or events

9% 1273

Hold event after
school/work hours

18% 2399

Not applicable. I
already attend all of

the classes or school
events I am interested

in attending.

26% 3573

Q.8: How many children do you have attending this
school?

1 72% 5912

2 23% 1870

3 4% 319

4 1% 59

5 or more 0% 20

Q.9: What grade is your child currently in at this
school? (Please select only ONE)

Pre-Kindergarten 2% 151

Kindergarten 9% 712

1st Grade 8% 640

2nd Grade 7% 588

3rd Grade 8% 621

4th Grade 8% 650

5th Grade 8% 638

6th Grade 9% 695

7th Grade 11% 871

8th Grade 10% 789

9th Grade 6% 512

10th Grade 6% 483

11th Grade 6% 480

12th Grade 4% 290

Q.10: What is your relationship to the child(ren)?

Father 18% 1486

Mother 78% 6334

Stepfather 0% 20

Stepmother 0% 38

Grandfather 0% 21

Grandmother 1% 110

Uncle 0% 4

Aunt 0% 14

Guardian 1% 62

Other (Please specify) 1% 43
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Q.11: Does your child receive free or reduced price
lunch?

Yes 26% 2081

No 71% 5776

Choose not to answer 3% 235

Q.12: What is the highest level of education any
member of your household has obtained? (Please
select only ONE)

No schooling
completed or less

than 1 year

0% 17

Kindergarten,
elementary, or middle

school (grades 1-8)

2% 171

Some high school 3% 275

Graduated high
school

10% 833

Some college 16% 1298

Associate’s degree
(including

occupational or
academic degrees)

12% 966

Bachelor’s degree
(BA, BS)

26% 2081

Master’s degree (MA,
MS, MEd, MSW)

22% 1806

Doctorate degree
(MD, JD, PhD, EdD)

7% 584

Q.13: What is your race or ethnicity? (Please select
only ONE.)

Multi-racial 5% 422

Asian 5% 411

Black or African-
American

1% 100

Hispanic or Latino 23% 1832

Native American 1% 91

Pacific Islander 1% 83

White 63% 5012

Q.14: What are the best ways for the school to
communicate with you about your child’s education?
(Please SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Mail 6% 1974

Email 19% 6775

Telephone 12% 4310

Text messages 15% 5378

Website 3% 1017

Infinite Campus Parent
Portal

8% 2777

Face-to-face meetings 9% 3174

Notices brought home
by student

8% 2729

Teachers contact me 10% 3536

Principal contacts me 5% 1685

Social media 2% 670

Counselor contacts
me

5% 1863

Other 1% 327
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Q.15: What is the best day of the week for you to
attend school workshops or events? (Please SELECT
ALL THAT APPLY)

Monday 16% 3038

Tuesday 17% 3237

Wednesday 18% 3579

Thursday 17% 3358

Friday 15% 2929

Saturday 11% 2139

Sunday 7% 1289

Q.16: What is the best time of day for you to attend
school workshops or events? (Please SELECT ALL
THAT APPLY)

Between 9 a.m. and
12 Noon

15% 1923

Between 12 noon and
2 p.m.

11% 1310

Between 2 p.m. and 4
p.m.

12% 1512

Between 4 p.m. and 6
p.m.

32% 3952

After 6 p.m. 30% 3761
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Family Efficacy

Your average

74%
8,424 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 71%

Q.1: How confident are you that you can help your
child develop good friendships?

Extremely confident 26% 2165

Quite confident 45% 3706

Somewhat confident 21% 1710

Slightly confident 6% 452

Not confident at all 3% 216

Favorable: 81%

Q.2: How confident are you in your ability to make
choices about your child's schooling?

Extremely confident 36% 2959

Quite confident 45% 3679

Somewhat confident 14% 1143

Slightly confident 4% 311

Not confident at all 2% 152

Favorable: 80%

Q.3: How confident are you that you can motivate
your child to try hard in school?

Extremely confident 37% 3032

Quite confident 44% 3607

Somewhat confident 14% 1186

Slightly confident 3% 283

Not confident at all 2% 140

Favorable: 55%

Q.4: How confident are you in your ability to connect
with other parents?

Extremely confident 18% 1478

Quite confident 37% 3056

Somewhat confident 27% 2257

Slightly confident 11% 890

Not confident at all 7% 548

Favorable: 68%

Q.5: How confident are you in your ability to make
sure your child's school meets your child's learning
needs?

Extremely confident 26% 2112

Quite confident 42% 3459

Somewhat confident 20% 1663

Slightly confident 7% 568

Not confident at all 5% 440
Favorable: 86%

Q.6: How confident are you in your ability to support
your child's learning at home?

Extremely confident 43% 3582

Quite confident 42% 3475

Somewhat confident 11% 876

Slightly confident 3% 215

Not confident at all 1% 94
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Favorable: 80%

Q.7: How confident are you in your ability to help your
child deal with his/her emotions appropriately?

Extremely confident 33% 2739

Quite confident 47% 3848

Somewhat confident 16% 1307

Slightly confident 3% 266

Not confident at all 1% 91
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Learning Behaviors

Your average

61%
8,424 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 51%

Q.1: How often does your child read for fun?

Almost all the time 16% 1338

Frequently 34% 2779

Sometimes 29% 2330

Once in a while 12% 982

Almost never 9% 720

Favorable: 56%

Q.2: How often does your child struggle to get
organized for school?

Almost never 27% 2220

Once in a while 28% 2310

Sometimes 28% 2305

Frequently 11% 925

Almost all the time 5% 386

Favorable: 66%

Q.3: How often does your child give up on learning
activities that s/he finds hard?

Almost never 37% 3046

Once in a while 28% 2307

Sometimes 23% 1908

Frequently 8% 661

Almost all the time 3% 221

Favorable: 69%

Q.4: How much effort does your child put into school-
related tasks?

A tremendous amount
of effort

21% 1692

Quite a bit of effort 48% 3923

Some effort 23% 1883

A little bit of effort 6% 476

Almost no effort 2% 152

Favorable: 68%

Q.5: How motivated is your child to learn the topics
covered in class?

Extremely motivated 23% 1848

Quite motivated 45% 3679

Somewhat motivated 24% 1938

Slightly motivated 6% 508

Not at all motivated 2% 154

Favorable: 48%

Q.6: When working on school activities at home, how
easily is your child distracted?

Not easily at all 15% 1222

Slightly easily 33% 2696

Somewhat easily 30% 2405

Quite easily 16% 1269

Extremely easily 7% 524
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Favorable: 68%

Q.7: On average, how well does your child work
independently on learning activities at home?

Extremely well 26% 2086

Quite well 42% 3402

Somewhat well 22% 1780

Slightly well 8% 604

Not well at all 3% 233

Favorable: 64%

Q.8: In general, how well does your child learn from
feedback about his/her work?

Extremely well 18% 1438

Quite well 46% 3736

Somewhat well 26% 2119

Slightly well 7% 593

Not well at all 3% 218
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Overall quality

Your average

80%
8,424 responses

Change

 3
since last survey

How did people respond?

 3 from last survey Favorable: 80%

Q.1: How would you rate the quality of education your
child’s school has provided this year?

Excellent 39% 3249

Good 40% 3311

Average 13% 1112

Fair 5% 390

Poor 2% 188
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Physical safety

Your average

89%
8,424 responses

Change

 2
since last survey

How did people respond?

 2 from last survey Favorable: 90%

Q.1: My child feels safe inside the school building.

Strongly Agree 34% 2824

Agree 56% 4622

Disagree 7% 585

Strongly Disagree 3% 219

 2 from last survey Favorable: 88%

Q.2: My child feels safe outside, on the school
grounds.

Strongly Agree 30% 2510

Agree 58% 4772

Disagree 9% 738

Strongly Disagree 3% 218
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Quality education

Your average

86%
8,424 responses

Change

 1
since last survey

How did people respond?

 2 from last survey Favorable: 85%

Q.1: My child is receiving the kind of instruction that is
appropriate for his or her abilities.

Strongly Agree 37% 3032

Agree 45% 3713

Disagree 11% 881

Strongly Disagree 4% 346

Don't Know 3% 233

 0 from last survey Favorable: 86%

Q.2: My child’s teacher(s) set high expectations for my
child’s individual learning.

Strongly Agree 39% 3198

Agree 42% 3441

Disagree 10% 827

Strongly Disagree 3% 248

Don't Know 6% 466

 2 from last survey Favorable: 87%

Q.3: My child’s teacher(s) provide my child with all of
the accommodations needed to do well in his or her
classes.

Strongly Agree 39% 3215

Agree 43% 3514

Disagree 9% 736

Strongly Disagree 3% 281

Don't Know 5% 430
 1 from last survey Favorable: 87%

Q.4: If my child needs extra help, the teacher(s) are
available.

Strongly Agree 38% 3122

Agree 40% 3311

Disagree 8% 665

Strongly Disagree 3% 258

Don't Know 10% 828
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Relationships/ respect

Your average

88%
8,424 responses

Change

 1
since last survey

How did people respond?

 1 from last survey Favorable: 89%

Q.1: Staff at my child’s school really care about my
child.

Strongly Agree 37% 3054

Agree 52% 4289

Disagree 8% 649

Strongly Disagree 3% 229

 1 from last survey Favorable: 89%

Q.2: My child has at least one staff member at the
school in whom they can confide.

Strongly Agree 38% 3152

Agree 51% 4150

Disagree 9% 739

Strongly Disagree 2% 159

 1 from last survey Favorable: 82%

Q.3: The rules and expectations for behavior are the
same for every student at my child’s school.

Strongly Agree 29% 2381

Agree 53% 4328

Disagree 12% 1001

Strongly Disagree 6% 469

 2 from last survey Favorable: 91%

Q.4: My child is treated fairly by all teachers and staff,
no matter his or her race, cultural, or family
background.

Strongly Agree 38% 3138

Agree 53% 4321

Disagree 6% 481

Strongly Disagree 3% 254

 1 from last survey Favorable: 91%

Q.5: I have at least one staff member I can contact
when I want to discuss my child’s education.

Strongly Agree 41% 3375

Agree 50% 4104

Disagree 7% 582

Strongly Disagree 2% 169

Washoe County School District
Spring 2018 Parent Climate Survey, 2018 Parent Climate Survey

Page 18 of 25 | This report was created on Thursday, July 05, 2018 www.panoramaed.com



School Fit

Your average

65%
8,424 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 66%

Q.1: How much of a sense of belonging does your
child feel at his/her school?

Tremendous
belonging

21% 1729

Quite a bit of
belonging

45% 3631

Some belonging 22% 1819

A little bit of belonging 8% 634

No belonging at all 4% 292
Favorable: 54%

Q.2: How comfortable is your child in asking for help
from school adults?

Extremely comfortable 17% 1416

Quite comfortable 37% 2997

Somewhat
comfortable

27% 2187

Slightly comfortable 12% 997

Not comfortable at all 7% 531

Favorable: 78%

Q.3: Given your child’s cultural background, how good
a fit is his/her school?

Extremely good 32% 2618

Quite good 46% 3698

Somewhat good 15% 1237

Slightly good 4% 338

Not good at all 3% 199

Favorable: 67%

Q.4: How well do you feel your child’s school is
preparing him/her for his/her next academic year?

Extremely well 25% 2048

Quite well 42% 3422

Somewhat well 21% 1668

Slightly well 7% 580

Not well at all 5% 405

Favorable: 56%

Q.5: How well do the activities offered at your child’s
school match his/her interests?

Extremely well 17% 1397

Quite well 39% 3147

Somewhat well 29% 2353

Slightly well 10% 832

Not well at all 5% 374

Favorable: 71%

Q.6: At your child's school, how well does the overall
approach to discipline work for your child?

Extremely well 23% 1844

Quite well 48% 3845

Somewhat well 20% 1585

Slightly well 6% 456

Not well at all 4% 327
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Favorable: 60%

Q.7: How well do the teaching styles of your child's
teachers match your child's learning style?

Extremely well 18% 1494

Quite well 42% 3381

Somewhat well 27% 2153

Slightly well 8% 667

Not well at all 5% 386
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School leadership

Your average

89%
8,424 responses

Change

 2
since last survey

How did people respond?

 2 from last survey Favorable: 88%

Q.1: The principal makes decisions that are in the best
interest of all the children at this school.

Strongly Agree 36% 2938

Agree 52% 4249

Disagree 8% 652

Strongly Disagree 4% 337

Q.2: Have you had an issue or concern to discuss with
the principal or assistant principal this year?

Yes 27% 2240

No 73% 6031

 3 from last survey Favorable: 89%

Q.3: When I have had an issue or concern to discuss
with the principal or assistant principal…He or she was
available to talk to me.

Strongly Agree 23% 1835

Agree 22% 1807

Disagree 4% 285

Strongly Disagree 2% 182

Not Applicable- Have
not had contact with

this person.

49% 3944

 2 from last survey Favorable: 90%

Q.4: When I have had an issue or concern to discuss
with the principal or assistant principal…He or she was
courteous and listened to my concerns.

Strongly Agree 23% 1860

Agree 21% 1721

Disagree 3% 249

Strongly Disagree 2% 169

Not Applicable- Have
not had contact with

this person.

50% 4033
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 2 from last survey Favorable: 89%

Q.5: When I have had an issue or concern to discuss
with the principal or assistant principal…He or she
responded to my concerns in a professional manner,
whether or not he or she agreed with me.

Strongly Agree 22% 1785

Agree 21% 1717

Disagree 3% 257

Strongly Disagree 2% 194

Not Applicable- Have
not had contact with

this person.

51% 4082
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Supportive place

Your average

85%
8,424 responses

Change

 1
since last survey

How did people respond?

 1 from last survey Favorable: 91%

Q.1: School employees make me feel welcome at my
child’s school.

Strongly Agree 43% 3558

Agree 48% 3955

Disagree 6% 494

Strongly Disagree 3% 281

 1 from last survey Favorable: 89%

Q.2: If I need help or have a question, I know whom to
talk to at this school.

Strongly Agree 39% 3243

Agree 50% 4122

Disagree 8% 700

Strongly Disagree 3% 223

 1 from last survey Favorable: 94%

Q.3: School employees are polite to me at this school.

Strongly Agree 46% 3786

Agree 48% 3986

Disagree 4% 342

Strongly Disagree 2% 163

 1 from last survey Favorable: 78%

Q.4: The teacher and I work together to create goals
for my child.

Strongly Agree 33% 2726

Agree 44% 3652

Disagree 17% 1405

Strongly Disagree 5% 444

 1 from last survey Favorable: 83%

Q.5: I have an opportunity to participate in important
educational decisions about my child.

Strongly Agree 33% 2694

Agree 50% 4140

Disagree 13% 1086

Strongly Disagree 4% 318

 1 from last survey Favorable: 73%

Q.6: My child’s school seeks parent input about how
to make the school better.

Strongly Agree 24% 1989

Agree 49% 4048

Disagree 21% 1731

Strongly Disagree 6% 458
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 1 from last survey Favorable: 89%

Q.7: School employees provide quality customer
service at this school.

Strongly Agree 35% 2924

Agree 54% 4429

Disagree 8% 630

Strongly Disagree 3% 266
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Transportation

Your average

86%
8,424 responses

Change

 3
since last survey

How did people respond?

 3 from last survey Favorable: 86%

Q.1: I am satisfied with the drop-off/pick-up
procedures at my child’s school.

Strongly Agree 28% 2305

Agree 57% 4663

Disagree 9% 728

Strongly Disagree 5% 438
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